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22 September 2011

Commissioner Justice C E Holmes
Queensland Floods Commission of Inquiry
GPO Box 1738

BRISBANE QLD 4001

Dear Commissioner Holmes

Re: Requirement to provide information to Commission of Inquiry (Your ref: Doc

1621086)

In accordance with the requirement from the Commission dated 19 August 2011 to
provide information, documents, records and other items to the Queensland Floods
Commission of Inquiry for the financial years 2009/2010 and 2010/2011.

| advise as follows:

1. The number of members in each State Emergency Services (SES) unit within the
Council area.

Emergency Management Queensland, Department of Community Safety keeps

records on memberships of SES groups. Accordi ix 1 is an email
sent Wednesday 24 August 2011 10.10am, from Area Director,
Emergency Management Queensland, Wide Bay Burnett, Department of

Community Safety which sets out the membership of groups in the Bundaberg
Regional Council area and their functions.

2. The equipment, if any, that the council provided the SES units.

Appendix 2 lists the equipment including minor and major plant that had been
provided to Council's SES units for two (2) financial years.

3. Whether the Council employed any staff in SES positions on a full-time basis or
any other basis; and if so:

a. The remuneration paid to each staff member; and

b. A copy of each staff member’s statement of responsibilities, or if a statement
does not exist, a description of each staff member’s responsibilities.

a. Council employs only one (1) staff member in a SES position as the Local
Controller, Bundaberg group. ﬁannual salary for
the year 2009/2010 was $64,601 and for the year 2010/2011 was $67,346.
(all other positions are honorary).

b. A copy of the Position Description dated 19 September 2008 is attached at
Appendix 3. ‘




4. A description of the roles or tasks which SES units in the council area generally
performed.
At Appendix 1, the email from _ sets out the SES functions for
units. It also lists the capabilities for those functions and it should be noted that
no groups in the Bundaberg Regional Council area are able to undertake road
crash rescue, special rescue or vertical rescue. The functions that are performed
by SES groups are as follows:

Agency support;

Community education;

Flood boat operations;

Incident management;

Search;

Storm response and

Traffic management.
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5. The form, amount and purpose of funding, if any, the council provided to SES
units.
At Appendix 4 is the Financial Performance Summary for the year 2010 and
2011. In summary, for the financial year ending 2010, Council funding to SES
groups in Bundaberg Regional Council area was $499,372 (operational support
$394,762, capital works $104,610) and for the financial year ending 2011 was
$431,992 (no capital works carried out in that financial year).

If you require any further information, please contact Mr John Clerke, Director
Community & Cultural Services on 1300 883 699.

Yours faithfully

Glenn Hart
Acting Chief Executive Officer

File No ES/0011



rom: [N
Sent: Wednesday, 24 August 2011 10:10 AM

To: John Clerke

Cc:

Subject: Request for Information on SES Membership and Functions for Flood Commission

Hello John

Below is a table that depicts SES Membership of all SES Groups in the BRC area as at 30 June
2010 and 30 June 2011 based on our records. As you will appreciate membership fluctuates
throughout the year but these figures represent membership status at a point in time.
Interestingly you will see that, in most cases, there has been growth in membership.

Group As At 30 June 2010  As at 30 June 2011
Bundaberg 85 102
Bargara 24 27
Burnett Heads 28 43
Elliott Heads 17 18
Innes Park 8 7
Moore Park 15 19
South Kolan 14 15
Yandaran 14 14
Childers 50 57
Woodgate 68 64
Gin Gin 12 14

Insofar as the roles and responsibilities of the SES in the BRC area, this is best described by the
SES Authorised Functions undertaken by Groups in the BRC area. These are reflected in the
table below which are the agreed functions as at 2008. There has been no change in functions
since then. You will note that membership exceeds the optimal membership agreed.

| hope the information in this email suits your purpose. Please let me know if there is anything
else you require.

Area Director

Emergency Management Queensland
Wide Bay Burnett

Department of Community Safety
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4 Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

PO Box 1168, Maryborough QLD 4650
) Direct Line
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Minimum members required per Function per Group
NCR Bundaberg Regional Council Bundaberg District  |Bundaberg 6 & 6] 10 0f 24 0 16| 12 0] 50
Bargara 2 1 0 4 0 6 0 4 4 0] 10
Burnett Heads 2 1 0 4 0 6 0 4 4 0] 10
Elliot Heads 2 1 2 4 0 6 0 4 4 0 12
Innis Park 2 3) 0 4 0 6 0 4 4 0] 10
Moore Park 2 1 0 4 0 6 0 4 4 0 10
South Kolan 2 1 2 4 0 6 0 4 4 0 12
Yandaran 2 1 2 4 0 6 0 4 4 0] 12
Gin Gin District Gin Gin 2 2 4 4 0 6 0 8 9 0 20
Childers District Childers 2 2 4 4 0 6 0 8 6 0 20
Woodgate 2 1 0 4 0 6 0 8 4 0 10
TARGET NUMBER OF MEMBERS TRAINED IN THE FUNCTION 26| 16| 20f 50 0] 84 0] 68 59 0
Optimal Number of Members per Group will differ to the total of 'Minimum Members required per

TOTAL OPTIMAL MEMBERS FOR THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA Function ier Groui‘ as some members will be trained in and ierform multiile Functions. 176

Local Government Refiresentative

Regional Dj i i MQ)

Date o~ f(i 1O,

Signature Date Z /49 /0&Signature



Sent: Friday, 9 September 2011 9:47 AM

To: John Clerke
Cec:

Subject: : Plant
Hi John

| asked- to supply the details of Plant and Equipment we had bought and supplied to the various SES Groups during 2009/2010 and 2010/2011, her reply is as below. These have been purchased by Fleet Management.
| note we purchased 5 new vehicles for the various SES Groups just before 01/07/2009.

The items of Equipment discovered in the Gin Gin SES shed may have been purchased prior to amalgamation by Kolan Shire Council.

- has checked to see if any Plant or Equipment has been purchased as a charge against any of the Operational Cost Work Orders of the SES Groups during the periods required and has found nothing.

Hope this is of assistance

Kind Regards

Sent: Thursday, 8 September 2011 9:15 AM
Subject: lant

Hi

Below are SES items that have a purchase date between 01/07/09 and 30/06/11 - most are minor plant. Only the one new vehicle (7823). We actually purchased 5 new vehicles just prior to 1/7/09.

Purchase
Asset Asset o _ae Purchase Asset . . .
D Name Description Date Type Allocation Location P"(;:g'rEx
2010 Nissan Navara 4x4 D40 RX Major ISES Shed / . . .
7823 ISES Plant Dual Cab Utility 18/10/2010 Plant _ Bundaberg $38,378.18  |Purchased from Bundaberg Nissan & Hyundai (BMG) - refer Order No. 185924 - Quotation Ref. P05/11 - Replaced Asset ID 7812.
. Minor : SES Shed /
20383 [SES Plant 2009 Husqvarna 365 Chainsaw  20/08/2009|,, . [ ..ot Heags  [F1363-64
20399  [SES Plant égg%f;“gf Axle 7x5 Galvanized 4/09/2009 gllgnr?tr ISES Shed / Gin Gin[$4,545.45 IPurchased from The Trailer Shop. Funds for purchase transferred from Dept Emergency Services to Council.
20400 [SES Plant éggg.r?;rl}glf Axle 7x5 Galvanized 14/09/2009 m;nlgfr ISES Shed / Gin Gin[$4,545.45 IPurchased from The Trailer Shop. Funds for purchase transferred from Dept Emergency Services to Council.
20423 [SES Plant |Chainsaw 30/11/2010 gllianr?tr gEfnz?teﬂe{ads $545.45 IPurchased by Dept Emergency Services - date & price unknown. 30/11/10 is the date Fleet advised item existed.
23300 [SES Plant [Mitsubishi MGC1101 Generator [23/03/2010 gll;nr?tr ISES Shed / Gin Gin[$1,818.18
23301 [SES Plant [Mitsubishi MGC1101 Generator [23/03/2010 E/Ilianr?tr ISES Shed / Gin Gin[$1,818.18
23302 [SES Plant (Genelite GB2000 Generator 23/03/2010 I}\’/llianr?tr ISES Shed / Gin Gin[$1,818.18
23303 [SES Plant (Genelite GH2000 Generator 23/03/2010 m;n:tr ISES Shed / Gin Gin[$1,818.18
3305 ISES Plant [Dunlite DGUHSS2 Generator 23/03/2010 Minor SES Shed / Gin Gin$1,818.18 [These items found during a chec}( by our Minor Plant Mechanic. Purchase Date = date Fleet advised item existed. Actual date
Plant lunknown as was the purchase price.
23306 [SES Plant [Stihl 026 Chainsaw 23/03/2010 E,"lg‘notr ISES Shed / Gin Ginl$1,818.18
23307 [SES Plant [Stihl 046 Chainsaw 23/03/2010 gll;nr?tr ISES Shed / Gin Gin[$1,818.18
23308 [SES Plant [Husqgvarna 85 Chainsaw 23/03/2010 m;nr?tr ISES Shed / Gin Gin[$1,818.18
23309 [SES Plant [Stihl HT101 Pole Saw 23/03/2010 )" SES Shed / Gin Ginl$1,272.73
23310 [SES Plant 2010 Genelite GH2000 2.5 KVA 4,41 /501 [Minor SES Shed / Gin Ginl$1,818.18
Generator Plant

Cheers
Lin

file:///C|/Documents and Settings/crouch.AD/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files’OLK31/FW SES Plant.htm[21/09/2011 9:58:01 AM]



WO Task Trans Dte Reference Tran Num Lin Code Mod Account Account Description Transaction Description hrs/ Committed Oncost Actual Value Total Value
293 1 01/07/09 349470746 2491888 3 201 AP 98.01 BOC Ltd Exit Signs 2.0 64.00 64.00
293 1 01/07/09 349470746 2491888 5 1412 AP  98.01 BOC Ltd Exit Signs 2.0 -64.00 -64.00
293 1 02/07/09 119730602 2493018 3 201 AP 475.01 Reece Pty Ltd Plumbing Fittings 1.0 129.01 129.01
293 1 02/07/09 119730602 2493018 5 1412 AP  475.01 Reece Pty Ltd Plumbing Fittings 1.0 -129.01 -129.01
293 1 02/07/09 8121/61495 2493199 3 201 AP  68.01 Bunnings Warehouse Folding Chairs 10.0 181.55 181.55
293 1 02/07/09 8121/61495 2493199 5 1412 AP 68.01 Bunnings Warehouse Folding Chairs 10.0 -181.55 -181.55
293 1 13/07/09 68498 2509002 1 1410 AP  3629.01 Officeworks A4 Laminator -44.55 44.55 .00
293 1 .17/07/09 R00640013129022 2515297 3 201 AP 3629.01 Officeworks A4 Laminator 1.0 44.55 44.55
293 1 .17/07/09 R00640013129022 2515297 5 1412 AP  3629.01 Officeworks A4 Laminator 1.0 -44.55 -44.55
293 1 30/07/09 72951 2537121 1 1410 AP  365.01 Bundaberg Chainsaw & Mower Servic Chainsaw Air Filter -22.73 32.55 9.82
293 1 31/07/09 25575#2 2541024 3 201 AP 365.01 Bundaberg Chainsaw & Mower Servic Chainsaw Air Filter 1.0 32.55 32.55
293 1 31/07/09 25575#2 2541024 5 1412 AP  365.01 Bundaberg Chainsaw & Mower Servic Chainsaw Air Filter 1.0 -32.55 -32.55
293 1 06/08/09 74904 2554310 1 1410 AP  3694.01 Bundaberg Marineland Guide Bar & Chain -118.18 118.18 .00
293 1 06/08/09 74905 2554311 1 1410 AP  3694.01 Bundaberg Marineland Air Filter -22.73 22.73 .00
293 1 06/08/09 74906 2554312 1 1410 AP  3694.01 Bundaberg Marineland Spark Plug -5.45 5.45 .00
293 1 07/08/09 41157 2555713 3 201 AP 3694.01 Bundaberg Marineland Guide Bar & Chain 1.0 118.18 118.18
293 1 07/08/09 41157 2555713 5 1412 AP 3694.01 Bundaberg Marineland Guide Bar & Chain 1.0 -118.18 -118.18
293 1 07/08/09 41157 2555713 8 201 AP 3694.01 Bundaberg Marineland Air Filter 1.0 22.73 22.73
293 1 07/08/09 41157 2555713 10 1412 AP  3694.01 Bundaberg Marineland Air Filter 1.0 -22.73 -22.73
293 1 07/08/09 41157 2555713 13 201 AP 3694.01 Bundaberg Marineland Spark Plug 1.0 5.45 5.45
293 1 07/08/09 41157 2555713 15 1412 AP  3694.01 Bundaberg Marineland Spark Plug 1.0 -5.45 -5.45
293 1 13/08/09 76656 2562064 1 1410 AP  3379.01 Absolute Termite Solutions Pest Control -200.00 200.00 .00
293 1 13/08/09 61769 2563685 3 201 AP 3379.01 Absolute Termite Solutions Pest Control 1.0 200.00 200.00
293 1 13/08/09 61769 2563685 5 1412 AP 3379.01 Absolute Termite Solutions Pest Control 1.0 -200.00 -200.00
293 1 14/08/09 C65547798 2593636 1 202 AP  475.01 Reece Pty Ltd -59.37 -59.37
293 1 27/08/09 80526 2670733 1 1410 AP  3629.01 Officeworks A4 Laminating Pouches -18.15 18.15 .00
293 1 27/08/09 420 133547 2670778 3 201 AP 3629.01 Officeworks A4 Laminating Pouches 1.0 18.15 18.15
293 1 27/08/09 420 133547 2670778 5 1412 AP 3629.01 Officeworks A4 Laminating Pouches 1.0 -18.15 -18.15
293 1 01/09/09 81105 2678960 1 1410 AP  239.01 Chubb Fire Safety Ltd Ext 2.3Kg Abe90 Chubb Bracket -501.00 501.00 .00
293 1 02/09/09 3860076 2688683 3 201 AP 239.01 Chubb Fire Safety Ltd Ext 2.3Kg Abe90 Chubb Bracket 3.0 501.00 501.00
293 1 02/09/09 3860076 2688683 5 1412 AP 239.01 Chubb Fire Safety Ltd Ext 2.3Kg Abe90 Chubb Bracket 3.0 -501.00 -501.00
293 1 15/09/09 150909 2715925 40 201 AP 17.01 Bundaberg Regional Council 143.46 143.46
293 1 18/09/09 100709 2736109 2 201 AP 17.01 Bundaberg Regional Council 81.64 81.64
293 1 08/10/09 90981 2788862 1 1410 AP 119.01 Haymans Electrical Bank Of Lights -310.00 310.00 .00
293 1 09/10/09 323893-310 2791698 3 201 AP 119.01 Haymans Electrical Bank Of Lights 20 310.00 310.00
293 1 09/10/09 323893-310 2791698 5 1412 AP  119.01 Haymans Electrical Bank Of Lights 20 -310.00 -310.00
293 1 23/10/09 94177 2815772 1 1410 AP  365.01 Bundaberg Chainsaw & Mower Servic Chainsaw File Kits -63.64 63.64 .00
293 1 23/10/09 25751#3 2815777 3 201 AP 365.01 Bundaberg Chainsaw & Mower Servic Chainsaw File Kits 2.0 63.64 63.64
293 1 23/10/09 25751#3 2815777 5 1412 AP  365.01 Bundaberg Chainsaw & Mower Servic Chainsaw File Kits 2.0 -63.64 -63.64
293 1 02/02/10 200110 2977596 2 201 AP 1767.01 Bargara Ses 117.00 117.00
293 1.18/02/10 170210 3084830 120 201 AP 17.01 Bundaberg Regional Council 146.02 146.02
293 1 01/03/10 117910 3105330 1 1410 AP 815.01 Bundaberg Quick Signs Vehicle Signage -350.00 350.00 .00
293 1 02/03/10 3102 3108601 8 201 AP 815.01 Bundaberg Quick Signs Vehicle Signage 1.0 350.00 350.00
293 1 02/03/10 3102 3108601 10 1412 AP  815.01 Bundaberg Quick Signs Vehicle Signage 1.0 -350.00 -350.00
293 1 11/03/10 120047 3133207 1 1410 AP  2769.01 Radical Reptiles Snake Bite Kits -181.82 181.80 -.02
293 1 11/03/10 0136 3134481 15 201 AP 2769.01 Radical Reptiles Snake Bite Kits 181.82 181.82
293 1 11/03/10 0136 3134481 17 1412 AP  2769.01 Radical Reptiles Snake Bite Kits -181.80 -181.80
293 1 28/05/10 135521 3301552 1 1410 AP  3544.01 Rain Again Tanks and Polymate Traile Water Tank -1754.55 1754.55 .00
293 1 28/05/10 135522 3301553 1 1410 AP  3544.01 Rain Again Tanks and Polymate Traile Pressure Pump -227.27 227.27 .00
293 1 31/05/10 00006378 3304309 3 201 AP 3544.01 Rain Again Tanks and Polymate Traile Water Tank 1.0 1754.55 1754.55
293 1 31/05/10 00006378 3304309 5 1412 AP 3544.01 Rain Again Tanks and Polymate Traile Water Tank 1.0 -1754.55 -1754.55
293 1 31/05/10 00006378 3304309 8 201 AP 3544.01 Rain Again Tanks and Polymate Traile Pressure Pump 1.0 227.27 227.27
293 1 31/05/10 00006378 3304309 10 1412 AP  3544.01 Rain Again Tanks and Polymate Traile Pressure Pump 1.0 -227.27 -227.27
293 1 01/09/09 58043 2679302 1 701 IC 1545.0001  Toilet Blue 1.0 0.54 5.36 5.90
293 1 01/09/09 58043 2679309 1 701 IC 1096.0001  Batteries 6V 10.0 2.53 25.34 27.87
293 1 26/08/09 400005 2668342 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 20.0 170.00 170.00
293 1 26/08/09 400005 2668411 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 7.0 8.05 8.05



WO Task Trans Dte Reference Tran Num Lin Code Mod Account Account Description Transaction Description hrs/ Committed Oncost Actual Value Total Value

293 1 26/08/09 400005 2668412 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 7.0 8.05 8.05
293 1 15/09/09 400006 2715591 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 12.0 102.00 102.00
293 1 23/10/09 400007 2815294 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 91.7 779.20 779.20
293 1 28/10/09 98 2819878 1 1101 PL 20379 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 3.2 3.65 3.65
293 1 29/10/09 400007 2822448 1 1101 PL 20379 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 3.2 3.65 3.65
293 1 29/10/09 400007 2822454 1 1101 PL 20377 Husqvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc 71 8.14 8.14
293 1 29/10/09 400007 2822455 1 1101 PL 20378 Stihl Chainsaw 71 8.14 8.14
293 1 29/10/09 400007 2822470 1 1101 PL 20372 Honda Genelite Powered Generator 8.3 9.58 9.58
293 1 29/10/09 400007 2822471 1 1101 PL 20373 Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator 8.3 9.58 9.58
293 1 29/10/09 400007 2822472 1 1101 PL 20374 GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator 8.3 9.58 9.58
293 1 29/10/09 400007 2822484 1 1101 PL 20375 Honda EU10i Inverter Generator 8.3 9.58 9.58
293 1 29/10/09 400007 2822485 1 1101 PL 20376 Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator 8.3 9.58 9.58
293 1 29/10/09 400007 2822518 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 10.4 11.98 11.98
293 1 29/10/09 400007 2822519 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 10.4 11.98 11.98
293 1 02/11/09 98 2834685 1 1101 PL 20379 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 3.0 3.45 3.45
293 1 02/11/09 103 2834710 1 1101 PL 20377 Husqvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc 7.0 8.05 8.05
293 1 02/11/09 103 2834711 1 1101 PL 20378 Stihl Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
293 1 02/11/09 107 2834728 1 1101 PL 20374 GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 02/11/09 107 2834730 1 1101 PL 20375 Honda EU10i Inverter Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 02/11/09 107 2834731 1 1101 PL 20376 Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 02/11/09 107 2834732 1 1101 PL 20372 Honda Genelite Powered Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 02/11/09 107 2834733 1 1101 PL 20373 Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 02/11/09 112 2834750 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
293 1 02/11/09 112 2834751 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
293 1 02/11/09 57 2834965 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 92.0 782.00 782.00
293 1 22/12/09 98 2931317 1 1101 PL 20379 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 3.0 3.45 3.45
293 1 22/12/09 103 2932083 1 1101 PL 20377 Husqvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc 7.0 8.05 8.05
293 1 22/12/09 103 2932084 1 1101 PL 20378 Stihl Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
293 1 22/12/09 107 2932105 1 1101 PL 20374 GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 22/12/09 107 2932107 1 1101 PL 20375 Honda EU10i Inverter Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 22/12/09 107 2932108 1 1101 PL 20376 Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 22/12/09 107 2932109 1 1101 PL 20372 Honda Genelite Powered Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 22/12/09 107 2932110 1 1101 PL 20373 Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 22/12/09 112 2932149 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
293 1 22/12/09 112 2932150 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
293 1 22/12/09 128 2932179 1 1101 PL 20380 Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter 11.0 12.65 12.65
293 1 23/12/09 57 2933155 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 92.0 782.00 782.00
293 1 20/01/10 98 2958601 1 1101 PL 20379 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 3.0 3.45 3.45
293 1 20/01/10 103 2959055 1 1101 PL 20377 Husqvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc 7.0 8.05 8.05
293 1 20/01/10 103 2959056 1 1101 PL 20378 Stihl Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
293 1 20/01/10 107 2959106 1 1101 PL 20374 GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 20/01/10 107 2959107 1 1101 PL 20375 Honda EU10i Inverter Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 20/01/10 107 2959108 1 1101 PL 20376 Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 20/01/10 107 2959109 1 1101 PL 20372 Honda Genelite Powered Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 20/01/10 107 2959110 1 1101 PL 20373 Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 20/01/10 112 2959176 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
293 1 20/01/10 112 2959177 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
293 1 20/01/10 128 2959202 1 1101 PL 20380 Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter 11.0 12.65 12.65
293 1 20/01/10 57 2959858 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 92.0 782.00 782.00
293 1 17/02/10 98 3076596 1 1101 PL 20379 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 3.0 3.45 3.45
293 1 17/02/10 103 3076952 1 1101 PL 20377 Husqvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc 7.0 8.05 8.05
293 1 17/02/10 103 3076953 1 1101 PL 20378 Stihl Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
293 1 17/02/10 107 3076969 1 1101 PL 20374 GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 17/02/10 107 3076970 1 1101 PL 20375 Honda EU10i Inverter Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 17/02/10 107 3076971 1 1101 PL 20376 Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 17/02/10 107 3076972 1 1101 PL 20372 Honda Genelite Powered Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 17/02/10 107 3076973 1 1101 PL 20373 Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20



WO Task Trans Dte Reference Tran Num Lin Code Mod Account Account Description Transaction Description hrs/ Committed Oncost Actual Value Total Value

293 1 17/02/10 112 3077013 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
293 1 17/02/10 112 3077014 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
293 1 17/02/10 128 3077033 1 1101 PL 20380 Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter 11.0 12.65 12.65
293 1 17/02/10 57 3077297 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 92.0 782.00 782.00
293 1 30/03/10 98 3192215 1 1101 PL 20379 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 3.0 3.45 3.45
293 1 30/03/10 103 3192760 1 1101 PL 20377 Husqvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc 7.0 8.05 8.05
293 1 30/03/10 103 3192761 1 1101 PL 20378 Stihl Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
293 1 30/03/10 107 3192784 1 1101 PL 20374 GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 30/03/10 107 3192785 1 1101 PL 20375 Honda EU10i Inverter Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 30/03/10 107 3192786 1 1101 PL 20376 Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 30/03/10 107 3192787 1 1101 PL 20372 Honda Genelite Powered Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 30/03/10 107 3192788 1 1101 PL 20373 Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 30/03/10 112 3192823 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
293 1 30/03/10 112 3192824 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
293 1 30/03/10 128 3192845 1 1101 PL 20380 Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter 11.0 12.65 12.65
293 1 30/03/10 57 3193113 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 92.0 782.00 782.00
293 1 30/04/10 98 3261537 1 1101 PL 20379 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 3.0 3.45 3.45
293 1 30/04/10 103 3261864 1 1101 PL 20377 Husqvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc 7.0 8.05 8.05
293 1 30/04/10 103 3261865 1 1101 PL 20378 Stihl Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
293 1 30/04/10 107 3261894 1 1101 PL 20374 GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 30/04/10 107 3261895 1 1101 PL 20375 Honda EU10i Inverter Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 30/04/10 107 3261896 1 1101 PL 20376 Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 30/04/10 107 3261897 1 1101 PL 20372 Honda Genelite Powered Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 30/04/10 107 3261898 1 1101 PL 20373 Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 30/04/10 112 3261942 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
293 1 30/04/10 112 3261943 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
293 1 30/04/10 128 3261959 1 1101 PL 20380 Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter 11.0 12.65 12.65
293 1 30/04/10 57 3262152 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 92.0 782.00 782.00
293 1 17/05/10 98 3277780 1 1101 PL 20379 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 3.0 3.45 3.45
293 1 17/05/10 103 3278147 1 1101 PL 20377 Husqvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc 7.0 8.05 8.05
293 1 17/05/10 103 3278148 1 1101 PL 20378 Stihl Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
293 1 17/05/10 107 3278175 1 1101 PL 20374 GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 17/05/10 107 3278176 1 1101 PL 20375 Honda EU10i Inverter Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 17/05/10 107 3278177 1 1101 PL 20376 Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 17/05/10 107 3278178 1 1101 PL 20372 Honda Genelite Powered Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 17/05/10 107 3278179 1 1101 PL 20373 Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 17/05/10 112 3278229 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
293 1 17/05/10 112 3278230 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
293 1 17/05/10 128 3278245 1 1101 PL 20380 Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter 11.0 12.65 12.65
293 1 17/05/10 57 3278616 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 92.0 782.00 782.00
293 1 07/06/10 98 3313989 1 1101 PL 20379 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 3.0 3.45 3.45
293 1 07/06/10 103 3314393 1 1101 PL 20377 Husgvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc 7.0 8.05 8.05
293 1 07/06/10 103 3314394 1 1101 PL 20378 Stihl Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
293 1 07/06/10 107 3314418 1 1101 PL 20374 GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 07/06/10 107 3314419 1 1101 PL 20375 Honda EU10i Inverter Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 07/06/10 107 3314420 1 1101 PL 20376 Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 07/06/10 107 3314421 1 1101 PL 20372 Honda Genelite Powered Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 07/06/10 107 3314422 1 1101 PL 20373 Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
293 1 07/06/10 112 3314455 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
293 1 07/06/10 112 3314456 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
293 1 07/06/10 128 3314472 1 1101 PL 20380 Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter 11.0 12.65 12.65
293 1 07/06/10 57 3314773 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 92.0 782.00 782.00
293 1 15/06/10 57 3330004 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 92.0 782.00 782.00
293 1 02/07/09 139213 2493340 1 1401 PU 3629 Officeworks Power Supply 1.0 44.55 .00 44,55
293 1 07/07/09 139574 2497534 1 1401 PU 3379 Absolute Termite Solutions Power Supply 1.0 200.00 .00 200.00
293 1 15/07/09 140592 2512790 1 1401 PU 3629 Officeworks Power Supply 1.0 18.15 .00 18.15
293 1 15/07/09 140594 2512802 1 1401 PU 365 Bundaberg Chainsaw & Mower Servic Power Supply 1.0 22.73 .00 22.73
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Trans Dte
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06/08/09
01/09/09
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16/09/09
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Reference
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140595
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140595
146149
148019
148021
160372
163115
172137
172137

Tran Num Lin
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2512805
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Code
1401
1401
1401
1401
1403
1403
1403
1403
1403
1401
1401
1401
1401
1401
1401
1401

Mod  Account

PU
PU
PU
PU
PU
PU
PU
PU
PU
PU
PU
PU
PU
PU
PU
PU

3694
3694
3694
3694
3694
3694
3694
3694
3694
239

119

365

815

2769
3544
3544

Account Description
Bundaberg Marineland
Bundaberg Marineland
Bundaberg Marineland
Bundaberg Marineland
Bundaberg Marineland
Bundaberg Marineland
Bundaberg Marineland
Bundaberg Marineland
Bundaberg Marineland
Chubb Fire Safety Ltd
Haymans Electrical

Transaction Description
Power Supply
Power Supply
Power Supply
Power Supply
Power Supply
Power Supply
Power Supply
Power Supply
Power Supply
Power Supply
Power Supply

Bundaberg Chainsaw & Mower Servic Power Supply

Bundaberg Quick Signs

Radical Reptiles

Power Supply
Power Supply

Rain Again Tanks and Polymate Traile Power Supply
Rain Again Tanks and Polymate Traile Power Supply

hrs/
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
-1.0
1.0
-1.0
1.0
-1.0
3.0
2.0
2.0
1.0
20.0
1.0
1.0

Committed
39.27
70.45
22.73

4.55
-70.45
118.18

-4.55

5.45
-39.27
501.00
310.00

63.64
350.00
181.82
1754.55
227.27

Oncost Actual Value
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

Total Value
39.27
70.45
22.73

4.55
-70.45
118.18
-4.55
5.45
-39.27
501.00
310.00
63.64
350.00
181.82
1754.55
227.27



WO Task Trans Dte Reference Tran Num Lin Code Mod Account Account Description Transaction Description hrs/ Committed Oncost Actual Value Total Value
293 1 15/07/10 130710 3384896 2 201 AP 1767.01 Bargara Ses 134.18 134.18
293 1 29/07/10 148724 3406795 1 1410 AP  3379.01 Absolute Termite Solutions Pest Control -200.00 200.00 .00
293 1 30/07/10 62309m 3409449 3 201 AP 3379.01 Absolute Termite Solutions Pest Control 1.0 200.00 200.00
293 1 30/07/10 62309m 3409449 5 1412 AP  3379.01 Absolute Termite Solutions Pest Control 1.0 -200.00 -200.00
293 1 10/09/10 2 3580758 112 201 AP 17.01 Bundaberg Regional Council 170.35 170.35
293 1 25/10/10 166148 3687392 1 1410 AP 815.01 Bundaberg Quick Signs Signs -11.20 11.20 .00
293 1 26/10/10 4196 3689479 3 201 AP  815.01 Bundaberg Quick Signs Signs 2.0 11.20 11.20
293 1 26/10/10 4196 3689479 5 1412 AP 815.01 Bundaberg Quick Signs Signs 2.0 -11.20 -11.20
293 1 29/10/10 167325 3701795 1 1410 AP  233.01 Taylors Hardware Chair Tips -69.55 69.30 -.25
293 1 03/11/10 1168306 3706855 3 201 AP  233.01 Taylors Hardware Chair Tips 69.22 69.22
293 1 03/11/10 1168306 3706855 5 1412 AP  233.01 Taylors Hardware Chair Tips -69.30 -69.30
293 1 09/11/10 169204 3714743 1 1410 AP  3694.01 Bundaberg Marineland Chainsaw Kit -36.36 36.36 .00
293 1 09/11/10 50857 3715962 3 201 AP 3694.01 Bundaberg Marineland Chainsaw Kit 1.0 36.36 36.36
293 1 09/11/10 50857 3715962 5 1412 AP  3694.01 Bundaberg Marineland Chainsaw Kit 1.0 -36.36 -36.36
293 1 24/02/11 240211 3989738 98 201 AP 17.01 Bundaberg Regional Council 169.40 169.40
293 1 27/04/11 140411 4147751 4 201 AP 1554.01 Bundaberg State Emergency Services 78.18 78.18
293 1 13/05/11 210862 4184831 1 1410 AP 2264.01 Fone Zone Pty Ltd (TLS Bundaberg) Phone Charger -72.73 72.72 -.01
293 1 17/05/11 49-30034683 4188636 3 201 AP 2264.01 Fone Zone Pty Ltd (TLS Bundaberg) Phone Charger 2.0 72.72 72.72
293 1 17/05/11 49-30034683 4188636 5 1412 AP  2264.01 Fone Zone Pty Ltd (TLS Bundaberg) Phone Charger 2.0 -72.72 -72.72
293 1 23/05/11 170511 4198826 2 201 AP 1767.01 Bargara Ses 100.00 100.00
293 1 05/01/11 47410 3811532 1 701 IC 1125.0002 Bedding Sand 7.5 70.90 141.80 212.70
293 1 27/07/10 103 3404204 1 1101 PL 20377 Husqgvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc 3.0 5.70 5.70
293 1 27/07/10 103 3404205 1 1101 PL 20378 Stihl Chainsaw 3.0 5.70 5.70
293 1 27/07/10 107 3404391 1 1101 PL 20374 GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 27/07/10 107 3404392 1 1101 PL 20375 Honda EU10i Inverter Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 27/07/10 107 3404393 1 1101 PL 20376 Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 27/07/10 107 3404394 1 1101 PL 20379 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 4.0 13.60 13.60
293 1 27/07/10 107 3404395 1 1101 PL 20372 Honda Genelite Powered Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 27/07/10 107 3404396 1 1101 PL 20373 Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 27/07/10 112 3404449 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 6.0 13.20 13.20
293 1 27/07/10 112 3404450 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 6.0 13.20 13.20
293 1 27/07/10 128 3404511 1 1101 PL 20380 Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter 9.0 7.20 7.20
293 1 27/07/10 57 3404572 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 50.0 665.00 665.00
293 1 01/09/10 103 3554409 1 1101 PL 20377 Husqgvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc 3.0 5.70 5.70
293 1 01/09/10 103 3554410 1 1101 PL 20378 Stihl Chainsaw 3.0 5.70 5.70
293 1 01/09/10 107 3554547 1 1101 PL 20374 GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 01/09/10 107 3554548 1 1101 PL 20375 Honda EU10i Inverter Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 01/09/10 107 3554549 1 1101 PL 20376 Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 01/09/10 107 3554550 1 1101 PL 20379 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 4.0 13.60 13.60
293 1 01/09/10 107 3554551 1 1101 PL 20372 Honda Genelite Powered Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 01/09/10 107 3554552 1 1101 PL 20373 Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 01/09/10 112 3554662 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 6.0 13.20 13.20
293 1 01/09/10 112 3554663 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 6.0 13.20 13.20
293 1 01/09/10 128 3554702 1 1101 PL 20380 Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter 9.0 7.20 7.20
293 1 01/09/10 57 3554765 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 50.0 665.00 665.00
293 1 27/09/10 103 3633980 1 1101 PL 20377 Husqvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc 3.0 5.70 5.70
293 1 27/09/10 103 3633981 1 1101 PL 20378 Stihl Chainsaw 3.0 5.70 5.70
293 1 27/09/10 107 3634138 1 1101 PL 20374 GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 27/09/10 107 3634139 1 1101 PL 20375 Honda EU10i Inverter Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 27/09/10 107 3634140 1 1101 PL 20376 Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 27/09/10 107 3634141 1 1101 PL 20379 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 4.0 13.60 13.60
293 1 27/09/10 107 3634142 1 1101 PL 20372 Honda Genelite Powered Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 27/09/10 107 3634143 1 1101 PL 20373 Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 27/09/10 112 3634246 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 6.0 13.20 13.20
293 1 27/09/10 112 3634247 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 6.0 13.20 13.20
293 1 27/09/10 128 3634308 1 1101 PL 20380 Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter 9.0 7.20 7.20
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107
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121
20377
20378
20374
20375
20376
20379
20372
20373
20359
20360
20380
121
20377
20378
20374
20375
20376
20379
20372
20373
20359
20360
20380
121
20377
20378
20374
20375
20376
20379
20372
20373
20359
20360
20380
121
20377
20378
20374
20375
20376
20379
20372
20373
20359
20360
20380
121
20377
20378
20374
20375
20376
20379
20372

Account Description
Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility
Husgvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc

Stihl Chainsaw

GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator

Honda EU10i Inverter Generator

Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator
Stihl HT101 Polesaw

Honda Genelite Powered Generator
Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator
Box Trailer

Custom Built Trailer

Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter

Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility
Husqgvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc

Stihl Chainsaw

GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator

Honda EU10i Inverter Generator

Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator
Stihl HT101 Polesaw

Honda Genelite Powered Generator
Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator
Box Trailer

Custom Built Trailer

Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter

Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility
Husqgvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc

Stihl Chainsaw

GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator

Honda EU10i Inverter Generator

Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator
Stihl HT101 Polesaw

Honda Genelite Powered Generator
Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator
Box Trailer

Custom Built Trailer

Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter

Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility
Husqgvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc

Stihl Chainsaw

GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator

Honda EU10i Inverter Generator

Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator
Stihl HT101 Polesaw

Honda Genelite Powered Generator
Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator
Box Trailer

Custom Built Trailer

Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter

Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility
Husqvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc

Stihl Chainsaw

GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator

Honda EU10i Inverter Generator

Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator
Stihl HT101 Polesaw

Honda Genelite Powered Generator

Transaction Description

hrs/
50.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
6.0
6.0
9.0
50.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
6.0
6.0
9.0
50.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
6.0
6.0
9.0
50.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
6.0
6.0
9.0
50.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

Committed Oncost Actual Value
665.00
5.70
5.70
10.80
10.80
10.80
13.60
10.80
10.80
13.20
13.20
7.20
665.00
5.70
5.70
10.80
10.80
10.80
13.60
10.80
10.80
13.20
13.20
7.20
665.00
5.70
5.70
10.80
10.80
10.80
13.60
10.80
10.80
13.20
13.20
7.20
665.00
5.70
5.70
10.80
10.80
10.80
13.60
10.80
10.80
13.20
13.20
7.20
665.00
5.70
5.70
10.80
10.80
10.80
13.60
10.80

Total Value
665.00
5.70
5.70
10.80
10.80
10.80
13.60
10.80
10.80
13.20
13.20
7.20
665.00
5.70
5.70
10.80
10.80
10.80
13.60
10.80
10.80
13.20
13.20
7.20
665.00
5.70
5.70
10.80
10.80
10.80
13.60
10.80
10.80
13.20
13.20
7.20
665.00
5.70
5.70
10.80
10.80
10.80
13.60
10.80
10.80
13.20
13.20
7.20
665.00
5.70
5.70
10.80
10.80
10.80
13.60
10.80
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293 1 22/02/11 107 3984614 1 1101 PL 20373 Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 22/02/11 112 3984679 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 6.0 13.20 13.20
293 1 22/02/11 112 3984680 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 6.0 13.20 13.20
293 1 22/02/11 128 3984775 1 1101 PL 20380 Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter 9.0 7.20 7.20
293 1 22/02/11 57 3984848 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 50.0 665.00 665.00
293 1 18/03/11 103 4053695 1 1101 PL 20377 Husgvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc 3.0 5.70 5.70
293 1 18/03/11 103 4053696 1 1101 PL 20378 Stihl Chainsaw 3.0 5.70 5.70
293 1 18/03/11 107 4053833 1 1101 PL 20374 GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 18/03/11 107 4053834 1 1101 PL 20375 Honda EU10i Inverter Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 18/03/11 107 4053835 1 1101 PL 20376 Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 18/03/11 107 4053836 1 1101 PL 20379 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 4.0 13.60 13.60
293 1 18/03/11 107 4053837 1 1101 PL 20372 Honda Genelite Powered Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 18/03/11 107 4053838 1 1101 PL 20373 Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 18/03/11 112 4053885 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 6.0 13.20 13.20
293 1 18/03/11 112 4053886 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 6.0 13.20 13.20
293 1 18/03/11 128 4053931 1 1101 PL 20380 Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter 9.0 7.20 7.20
293 1 18/03/11 57 4054037 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 50.0 665.00 665.00
293 1 20/04/11 103 4140931 1 1101 PL 20377 Husgvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc 3.0 5.70 5.70
293 1 20/04/11 103 4140932 1 1101 PL 20378 Stihl Chainsaw 3.0 5.70 5.70
293 1 20/04/11 107 4141103 1 1101 PL 20374 GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 20/04/11 107 4141104 1 1101 PL 20375 Honda EU10i Inverter Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 20/04/11 107 4141106 1 1101 PL 20376 Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 20/04/11 107 4141108 1 1101 PL 20379 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 4.0 13.60 13.60
293 1 20/04/11 107 4141109 1 1101 PL 20372 Honda Genelite Powered Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 20/04/11 107 4141111 1 1101 PL 20373 Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 20/04/11 112 4141207 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 6.0 13.20 13.20
293 1 20/04/11 112 4141208 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 6.0 13.20 13.20
293 1 20/04/11 128 4141252 1 1101 PL 20380 Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter 9.0 7.20 7.20
293 1 20/04/11 57 4141321 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 50.0 665.00 665.00
293 1 18/05/11 103 4189856 1 1101 PL 20377 Husgvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc 3.0 5.70 5.70
293 1 18/05/11 103 4189857 1 1101 PL 20378 Stihl Chainsaw 3.0 5.70 5.70
293 1 18/05/11 107 4189992 1 1101 PL 20374 GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 18/05/11 107 4189993 1 1101 PL 20375 Honda EU10i Inverter Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 18/05/11 107 4189994 1 1101 PL 20376 Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 18/05/11 107 4189995 1 1101 PL 20379 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 4.0 13.60 13.60
293 1 18/05/11 107 4189996 1 1101 PL 20372 Honda Genelite Powered Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 18/05/11 107 4189997 1 1101 PL 20373 Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 18/05/11 112 4190040 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 6.0 13.20 13.20
293 1 18/05/11 112 4190041 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 6.0 13.20 13.20
293 1 18/05/11 128 4190080 1 1101 PL 20380 Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter 9.0 7.20 7.20
293 1 18/05/11 57 4190142 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 50.0 665.00 665.00
293 1 15/06/11 103 4247479 1 1101 PL 20377 Husqgvarna 450 Chainsaw 50cc 3.0 5.70 5.70
293 1 15/06/11 103 4247480 1 1101 PL 20378 Stihl Chainsaw 3.0 5.70 5.70
293 1 15/06/11 107 4247660 1 1101 PL 20374 GMC 2 Stroke 750w Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 15/06/11 107 4247661 1 1101 PL 20375 Honda EU10i Inverter Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 15/06/11 107 4247662 1 1101 PL 20376 Robin / Subaru Hushmate 1700i Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 15/06/11 107 4247663 1 1101 PL 20379 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 4.0 13.60 13.60
293 1 15/06/11 107 4247664 1 1101 PL 20372 Honda Genelite Powered Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 15/06/11 107 4247665 1 1101 PL 20373 Honda Advanced Power 3.3KVA Generator 4.0 10.80 10.80
293 1 15/06/11 112 4247728 1 1101 PL 20359 Box Trailer 6.0 13.20 13.20
293 1 15/06/11 112 4247729 1 1101 PL 20360 Custom Built Trailer 6.0 13.20 13.20
293 1 15/06/11 128 4247795 1 1101 PL 20380 Kawasaki KBH33A Brushcutter 9.0 7.20 7.20
293 1 15/06/11 57 4247888 1 1101 PL 121 Ford PJ Ranger XL 4x4 Crew Cab Utility 50.0 665.00 665.00
293 1 09/07/10 178628 3379102 1 1401 PU 3379 Absolute Termite Solutions Power Supply 1.0 200.00 .00 200.00
293 1 07/09/10 184968 3571343 1 1401 PU 815 Bundaberg Quick Signs Power Supply 2.0 11.20 .00 11.20
293 1.19/10/10 189277 3678984 1 1401 PU 233 Taylors Hardware Power Supply 90.0 69.55 .00 69.55
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293
293
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1 26/10/10
121/12/10
121/12/10
1 05/05/11
1 05/05/11
1 05/05/11

Reference
190069
196560
196560
212269
212269
212269

Tran Num Lin
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3846067
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Code
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1403
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1403
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Mod
PU
PU
PU
PU
PU
PU

Account
3694
68

68
2264
2264
2264

Account Description

Bundaberg Marineland

Bunnings Warehouse

Bunnings Warehouse

Fone Zone Pty Ltd (TLS Bundaberg)
Fone Zone Pty Ltd (TLS Bundaberg)
Fone Zone Pty Ltd (TLS Bundaberg)

Transaction Description
Power Supply
Power Supply
Power Supply
Power Supply
Power Supply
Power Supply

hrs/
1.0
5.0
-5.0
2.0
-2.0
2.0

Committed

36.36
90.68
-90.68
63.64
-63.64
72.73

Oncost Actual Value
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

Total Value
36.36
90.68

-90.68
63.64
-63.64
72.73
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Reference

76657

61769

61769
78661692Aug09
89625

89626
R00640016146014
R00640016146014
R00640016146014
R00640016146014
78661692Nov09
117911

3102

3102
78661692Feb2010
120046

0136

0136
0231122985
126496

C37370

C37370
78661692April10
28294
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400005

400006

400007

99
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400007
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105
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99
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Tran Num Lin

2562065
2563685
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2664142
2783209
2783210
2785512
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2865677
3105331
3108601
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3119668
3133206
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3185711
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3225436
3289467
3159820
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2668402
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2932113
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Code
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1410
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1101
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1101
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1101
1101
1101

Mod
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
IC
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL

Account
3379.01
3379.01
3379.01
237.01
3629.01
3629.01
3629.01
3629.01
3629.01
3629.01
237.01
815.01
815.01
815.01
237.01
2769.01
2769.01
2769.01
203.01
3181.01
3181.01
3181.01
237.01
1125.0002
114
20350
20351
20352
20353
20354
20358
114
114
20382
20382
20350
20351
20352
20353
20354
20358
20382
20350
20351
20352
20353
20354
20381
20358
114
20382
20350
20351
20352
20353
20354

Account Description

Absolute Termite Solutions
Absolute Termite Solutions
Absolute Termite Solutions

Transaction Description
Pest Control
Pest Control
Pest Control

Ergon Energy Corporation Queensland

Officeworks
Officeworks
Officeworks
Officeworks
Officeworks
Officeworks

Canon Cli8 Value Pack
Box A4 Sheet Protectors
Canon Cli8 Value Pack
Canon Cli8 Value Pack
Box A4 Sheet Protectors
Box A4 Sheet Protectors

Ergon Energy Corporation Queensland

Bundaberg Quick Signs
Bundaberg Quick Signs
Bundaberg Quick Signs

Vehicle Signage
Vehicle Signage
Vehicle Signage

Ergon Energy Corporation Queensland

Radical Reptiles Snake Bite Kits
Radical Reptiles Snake Bite Kits
Radical Reptiles Snake Bite Kits
Elgas Ltd

Childers Concrete & Haulage X 2Mtr River Sand & Delivery
Childers Concrete & Haulage X 2Mtr River Sand & Delivery
Childers Concrete & Haulage X 2Mtr River Sand & Delivery
Ergon Energy Corporation Queensland

Bedding Sand

Ford Courier Dual Cab 4x4 Utility

Stihl MS-361 Chainsaw

Advance Power 3.75 KVA Generator

Dunlite 3KVA Generator

Honda EU10i 1KVA Generator

GMC 750W Generator

Olympic Box Trailer

Ford Courier Dual Cab 4x4 Utility

Ford Courier Dual Cab 4x4 Utility

Stihl HT101 Polesaw

Stihl HT101 Polesaw

Stihl MS-361 Chainsaw

Advance Power 3.75 KVA Generator

Dunlite 3KVA Generator

Honda EU10i 1KVA Generator

GMC 750W Generator

Olympic Box Trailer

Stihl HT101 Polesaw

Stihl MS-361 Chainsaw

Advance Power 3.75 KVA Generator

Dunlite 3KVA Generator

Honda EU10i 1KVA Generator

GMC 750W Generator

Kohler Power King 11 KVA Generator

Olympic Box Trailer

Ford Courier Dual Cab 4x4 Utility

Stihl HT101 Polesaw

Stihl MS-361 Chainsaw

Advance Power 3.75 KVA Generator

Dunlite 3KVA Generator

Honda EU10i 1KVA Generator

GMC 750W Generator

hrs/ Committed
-200.00

1.0

1.0

-131.82
-3.99

-350.00
1.0
1.0

-90.91

-138.00
1.0
1.0

7.2
4.0
14.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
7.0

91.7
3.2
3.2
71
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3

10.4
3.0
7.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0

10.0

92.0
3.0
7.0
8.0
8.0
8.0
8.0

Oncost

Actual Value
200.00
200.00
-200.00
121.09
131.82

3.62
132.73
-131.82
3.08
-3.62
149.41
350.00
350.00
-350.00
151.64
90.90
90.91
-90.90
26.00
138.00
138.00
-138.00
137.00
129.45
34.00
16.10
6.90
6.90
6.90
6.90
8.05
.00
779.20
3.65
3.65
8.14
9.58
9.58
9.58
9.58
11.98
3.45
8.05
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
11.50
782.00
3.45
8.05
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20

38.84

Total Value
.00
200.00
-200.00
121.09
.00
-.37
132.73
-131.82
3.08
-3.62
149.41
.00
350.00
-350.00
151.64
-.01
90.91
-90.90
26.00
.00
138.00
-138.00
137.00
168.29
34.00
16.10
6.90
6.90
6.90
6.90
8.05
.00
779.20
3.65
3.65
8.14
9.58
9.58
9.58
9.58
11.98
3.45
8.05
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20
11.50
782.00
3.45
8.05
9.20
9.20
9.20
9.20



WO Task Trans Dte Reference Tran Num Lin Code Mod Account Account Description Transaction Description hrs/ Committed Oncost Actual Value Total Value

294 1 22/12/09 105 2932115 1 1101 PL 20381 Kohler Power King 11 KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 22/12/09 111 2932151 1 1101 PL 20358 Olympic Box Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
294 1 23/12/09 55 2933156 1 1101 PL 114 Ford Courier Dual Cab 4x4 Utility 92.0 782.00 782.00
294 1 20/01/10 99 2958602 1 1101 PL 20382 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 3.0 3.45 3.45
294 1 20/01/10 101 2959058 1 1101 PL 20350 Stihl MS-361 Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
294 1 20/01/10 105 2959112 1 1101 PL 20351 Advance Power 3.75 KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 20/01/10 105 2959113 1 1101 PL 20352 Dunlite 3KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 20/01/10 105 2959114 1 1101 PL 20353 Honda EU10i 1KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 20/01/10 105 2959115 1 1101 PL 20354 GMC 750W Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 20/01/10 105 2959116 1 1101 PL 20381 Kohler Power King 11 KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 20/01/10 111 2959179 1 1101 PL 20358 Olympic Box Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
294 1 20/01/10 55 2959859 1 1101 PL 114 Ford Courier Dual Cab 4x4 Utility 92.0 782.00 782.00
294 1 .17/02/10 99 3076597 1 1101 PL 20382 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 3.0 3.45 3.45
294 1 .17/02/10 101 3076954 1 1101 PL 20350 Stihl MS-361 Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
294 1 17/02/10 101 3076955 1 1101 PL 20383 Husqgvarna 365 Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
294 1 17/02/10 105 3076974 1 1101 PL 20351 Advance Power 3.75 KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 .17/02/10 105 3076975 1 1101 PL 20352 Dunlite 3KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 .17/02/10 105 3076976 1 1101 PL 20353 Honda EU10i 1KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 .17/02/10 105 3076977 1 1101 PL 20354 GMC 750W Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 17/02/10 105 3076978 1 1101 PL 20381 Kohler Power King 11 KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 .17/02/10 111 3077016 1 1101 PL 20358 Olympic Box Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
294 1 .17/02/10 55 3077298 1 1101 PL 114 Ford Courier Dual Cab 4x4 Utility 92.0 782.00 782.00
294 1 30/03/10 99 3192216 1 1101 PL 20382 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 3.0 3.45 3.45
294 1 30/03/10 101 3192756 1 1101 PL 20350 Stihl MS-361 Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
294 1 30/03/10 101 3192757 1 1101 PL 20383 Husgvarna 365 Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
294 1 30/03/10 105 3192775 1 1101 PL 20351 Advance Power 3.75 KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 30/03/10 105 3192776 1 1101 PL 20352 Dunlite 3KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 30/03/10 105 3192777 1 1101 PL 20353 Honda EU10i 1KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 30/03/10 105 3192778 1 1101 PL 20354 GMC 750W Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 30/03/10 105 3192779 1 1101 PL 20381 Kohler Power King 11 KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 30/03/10 111 3192822 1 1101 PL 20358 Olympic Box Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
294 1 30/03/10 55 3193111 1 1101 PL 114 Ford Courier Dual Cab 4x4 Utility 92.0 782.00 782.00
294 1 30/04/10 99 3261538 1 1101 PL 20382 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 3.0 3.45 3.45
294 1 30/04/10 101 3261860 1 1101 PL 20350 Stihl MS-361 Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
294 1 30/04/10 101 3261861 1 1101 PL 20383 Husqvarna 365 Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
294 1 30/04/10 105 3261885 1 1101 PL 20351 Advance Power 3.75 KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 30/04/10 105 3261886 1 1101 PL 20352 Dunlite 3KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 30/04/10 105 3261887 1 1101 PL 20353 Honda EU10i 1KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 30/04/10 105 3261888 1 1101 PL 20354 GMC 750W Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 30/04/10 105 3261889 1 1101 PL 20381 Kohler Power King 11 KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 30/04/10 111 3261941 1 1101 PL 20358 Olympic Box Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
294 1 30/04/10 55 3262150 1 1101 PL 114 Ford Courier Dual Cab 4x4 Utility 92.0 782.00 782.00
294 1 17/05/10 99 3277781 1 1101 PL 20382 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 3.0 3.45 3.45
294 1 17/05/10 101 3278143 1 1101 PL 20350 Stihl MS-361 Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
294 1 17/05/10 101 3278144 1 1101 PL 20383 Husgvarna 365 Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
294 1 17/05/10 105 3278167 1 1101 PL 20351 Advance Power 3.75 KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 17/05/10 105 3278168 1 1101 PL 20352 Dunlite 3KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 17/05/10 105 3278169 1 1101 PL 20353 Honda EU10i 1KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 17/05/10 105 3278170 1 1101 PL 20354 GMC 750W Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 17/05/10 105 3278171 1 1101 PL 20381 Kohler Power King 11 KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 17/05/10 111 3278228 1 1101 PL 20358 Olympic Box Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
294 1 17/05/10 55 3278614 1 1101 PL 114 Ford Courier Dual Cab 4x4 Utility 92.0 782.00 782.00
294 1 07/06/10 99 3313992 1 1101 PL 20382 Stihl HT101 Polesaw 3.0 3.45 3.45
294 1 07/06/10 101 3314388 1 1101 PL 20350 Stihl MS-361 Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
294 1 07/06/10 101 3314389 1 1101 PL 20383 Husgvarna 365 Chainsaw 7.0 8.05 8.05
294 1 07/06/10 105 3314409 1 1101 PL 20351 Advance Power 3.75 KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20



WO Task Trans Dte Reference Tran Num Lin Code Mod Account Account Description Transaction Description hrs/ Committed Oncost Actual Value Total Value

294 1 07/06/10 105 3314410 1 1101 PL 20352 Dunlite 3KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 07/06/10 105 3314411 1 1101 PL 20353 Honda EU10i 1KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 07/06/10 105 3314412 1 1101 PL 20354 GMC 750W Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 07/06/10 105 3314413 1 1101 PL 20381 Kohler Power King 11 KVA Generator 8.0 9.20 9.20
294 1 07/06/10 111 3314454 1 1101 PL 20358 Olympic Box Trailer 10.0 11.50 11.50
294 1 07/06/10 55 3314771 1 1101 PL 114 Ford Courier Dual Cab 4x4 Utility 92.0 782.00 782.00
294 1 15/06/10 55 3329998 1 1101 PL 114 Ford Courier Dual Cab 4x4 Utility 92.0 782.00 782.00
294 1 07/07/09 139574 2497534 2 1401 PU 3379 Absolute Termite Solutions Power Supply 1.0 200.00 .00 200.00
294 1 16/09/09 148022 2719276 1 1401 PU 3629 Officeworks Power Supply 1.0 131.82 .00 131.82
294 1 16/09/09 148022 2719276 2 1401 PU 3629 Officeworks Power Supply 1.0 3.62 .00 3.62
294 1 16/09/09 148022 2783207 1 1403 PU 3629 Officeworks Power Supply -1.0 -3.62 .00 -3.62
294 1 16/09/09 148022 2783208 1 1403 PU 3629 Officeworks Power Supply 1.0 3.99 .00 3.99
294 1 14/01/10 160372 2953114 3 1401 PU 815 Bundaberg Quick Signs Power Supply 1.0 350.00 .00 350.00
294 1.11/02/10 163115 3066124 2 1401 PU 2769 Radical Reptiles Power Supply 10.0 90.91 .00 90.91
294 1 18/03/10 166517 3160282 1 1401 PU 3181 Childers Concrete & Haulage Power Supply 2.0 70.00 .00 70.00
294 1 18/03/10 166517 3215004 1 1403 PU 3181 Childers Concrete & Haulage Power Supply -2.0 -70.00 .00 -70.00
294 1 18/03/10 166517 3215005 1 1403 PU 3181 Childers Concrete & Haulage Power Supply 1.0 138.00 .00 138.00
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AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP
AP

17.01
4679.01
3379.01
3379.01
3379.01
68.01
68.01
68.01
237.01
1887.01
203.01
134.01
1023.01
1023.01
134.01
134.01
1023.01
1023.01
1023.01
1023.01
815.01
815.01
815.01
237.01
168.01
168.01
168.01
68.01
68.01
68.01
68.01
68.01
68.01
68.01
68.01
68.01
3629.01
3629.01
3629.01
3629.01
3629.01
3629.01
3629.01
3629.01
3629.01
1023.01
1023.01
1023.01
237.01
68.01
68.01
68.01
203.01
2264.01
237.01
2264.01

Account Description
Bundaberg Regional Council
BP Australia Pty Ltd

Transaction Description

Absolute Termite Solutions Pest Control
Absolute Termite Solutions Pest Control
Absolute Termite Solutions Pest Control

Bunnings Warehouse
Bunnings Warehouse Dolphin Torches

Bunnings Warehouse Dolphin Torches

Ergon Energy Corporation Queensland

Burnett Heads State Emergency Services

Elgas Ltd

Rechenberg Security & Locksmiths  Rekey Locks

Bundaberg Garage Doors Service & Repair Roller Doors
Bundaberg Garage Doors Service & Repair Roller Doors
Rechenberg Security & Locksmiths  Rekey Locks

Rechenberg Security & Locksmiths  Rekey Locks

Bundaberg Garage Doors Service & Repair Roller Doors
Bundaberg Garage Doors Service & Repair Roller Doors
Bundaberg Garage Doors Service & Repair Roller Doors
Bundaberg Garage Doors Service & Repair Roller Doors

Dolphin Torches

Bundaberg Quick Signs Signs
Bundaberg Quick Signs Signs
Bundaberg Quick Signs Signs

Ergon Energy Corporation Queensland

Nowa Power Products Heavy Chain & Bar Oil 5Litres &
Nowa Power Products Heavy Chain & Bar Oil 5Litres &
Nowa Power Products Heavy Chain & Bar Oil 5Litres &

Bunnings Warehouse Pvc Cap

Bunnings Warehouse Cap Screw

Bunnings Warehouse 150Mm Pipe

Bunnings Warehouse Pvc Cap

Bunnings Warehouse Pvc Cap

Bunnings Warehouse Cap Screw

Bunnings Warehouse Cap Screw

Bunnings Warehouse 150Mm Pipe

Bunnings Warehouse 150Mm Pipe
Officeworks Canon Printer Cartrdges
Officeworks White Board Cleaner
Officeworks White Board Erasers
Officeworks Canon Printer Cartrdges
Officeworks Canon Printer Cartrdges
Officeworks White Board Cleaner
Officeworks White Board Cleaner
Officeworks White Board Erasers
Officeworks White Board Erasers

Bundaberg Garage Doors Service & Repair Roller Doors
Bundaberg Garage Doors Service & Repair Roller Doors
Bundaberg Garage Doors Service & Repair Roller Doors
Ergon Energy Corporation Queensland

Bunnings Warehouse Steel Lockers

Bunnings Warehouse Steel Lockers

Bunnings Warehouse Steel Lockers

Elgas Ltd

Fone Zone Pty Ltd (TLS Bundaberg) Phone Charger

Ergon Energy Corporation Queensland

Fone Zone Pty Ltd (TLS Bundaberg) Phone Charger

hrs/

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

4.0
4.0

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

2.0
2.0

2.0

Committed

-200.00

-135.45

-673.20
-100.00
-193.64

-23.20

-59.09

-18.14

-14.65
-17.27

-395.45

-18.18

-9.09

-487.27

-361.82

-72.73

Oncost Actual Value
99.32
49.18

200.00
200.00
-200.00
135.50
135.45
-135.50
155.05
105.41
105.45
673.20
100.00
193.64
673.21
-673.20
100.00
-100.00
193.64
-193.64
23.20
23.20
-23.20
212.14
59.09
54.74
-59.09
18.14
14.65
17.27
13.92
-18.14
9.03
-14.65
17.27
-17.27
395.46
18.18
9.10
395.45
-395.46
16.35
-18.18
14.35
-9.10
487.27
487.27
-487.27
186.82
361.82
361.82
-361.82
28.00
72.72
218.77
72.72

Total Value
99.32
49.18

.00
200.00
-200.00
.05
135.45
-135.50
155.05
105.41
105.45
.00

.00

.00
673.21
-673.20
100.00
-100.00
193.64
-193.64
.00
23.20
-23.20
212.14
.00
54.74
-59.09
.00

.00

.00
13.92
-18.14
9.03
-14.65
17.27
-17.27
.01

.00

.01
395.45
-395.46
16.35
-18.18
14.35
-9.10
.00
487.27
-487.27
186.82
.00
361.82
-361.82
28.00
-.01
218.77
72.72



WO Task Trans Dte

294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294
294

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

17/05/11
26/05/11
30/06/11
24/08/10
31/12/10
18/01/11
18/01/11
18/01/11
18/01/11
25/01/11
27/07/10
27/07/10
27/07/10
27/07/10
27/07/10
27/07/10
27/07/10
27/07/10
27/07/10
27/07/10
01/09/10
01/09/10
01/09/10
01/09/10
01/09/10
01/09/10
01/09/10
01/09/10
01/09/10
01/09/10
27/09/10
27/09/10
27/09/10
27/09/10
27/09/10
27/09/10
27/09/10
27/09/10
27/09/10
27/09/10
27/10/10
27/10110
27/10/10
27/10/10
27/10/10
27/10110
27/10/10
27/10/10
27/10/10
27/10110
18/11/10
18/11/10
18/11/10
18/11/10
18/11/10
18/11/10

Reference
49-30034683
7380450
CommitFix 300611
31502
47407
31508
31508
31508
31508
47407
101
101
105
105
105
105
105
105
111
55
101
101
105
105
105
105
105
105
111
55

101
101
105
105
105
105
105
105
111
55

101
101
105
105
105
105
105
105
111
55

101
101
105
105
105
105

Tran Num Lin

4188636
4213583
4283079
3536835
3809166
3831003
3831004
3831005
3831006
3846405
3404200
3404201
3404381
3404382
3404383
3404384
3404385
3404386
3404448
3404571
3554303
3554304
3554537
3554538
3554539
3554540
3554541
3554542
3554661
3554764
3633974
3633975
3634127
3634128
3634129
3634130
3634131
3634132
3634245
3634535
3690471
3690472
3690865
3690866
3690867
3690868
3690869
3690870
3690966
3691171
3734111
3734112
3734477
3734478
3734479
3734480

10
2
i

A A A A aa A A a3 a a

Code
1412
201

9901
701

701

701

701

701

701

702

1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101
1101

Mod
AP
AP

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL
PL

Account
2264.01
239.01

2056.0001
1125.0002
2056.0001
1541.0001
2464.0001
1923.0001
1125.0002
20350
20383
20351
20352
20353
20354
20381
20382
20358
114
20350
20383
20351
20352
20353
20354
20381
20382
20358
114
20350
20383
20351
20352
20353
20354
20381
20382
20358
114
20350
20383
20351
20352
20353
20354
20381
20382
20358
114
20350
20383
20351
20352
20353
20354

Account Description
Fone Zone Pty Ltd (TLS Bundaberg)
Chubb Fire Safety Ltd

Toilet Roll 2 Ply

Bedding Sand

Toilet Roll 2 Ply

Roll Towel

Kitchen Tidy Bags (Large)
Disinfectant Flourish

Bedding Sand

Stihl MS-361 Chainsaw

Husqvarna 365 Chainsaw

Advance Power 3.75 KVA Generator
Dunlite 3KVA Generator

Honda EU10i 1KVA Generator

GMC 750W Generator

Kohler Power King 11 KVA Generator
Stihl HT101 Polesaw

Olympic Box Trailer

Ford Courier Dual Cab 4x4 Utility
Stihl MS-361 Chainsaw

Husqgvarna 365 Chainsaw

Advance Power 3.75 KVA Generator
Dunlite 3KVA Generator

Honda EU10i 1KVA Generator

GMC 750W Generator

Kohler Power King 11 KVA Generator
Stihl HT101 Polesaw

Olympic Box Trailer

Ford Courier Dual Cab 4x4 Utility
Stihl MS-361 Chainsaw

Husqvarna 365 Chainsaw

Advance Power 3.75 KVA Generator
Dunlite 3KVA Generator

Honda EU10i 1KVA Generator

GMC 750W Generator

Kohler Power King 11 KVA Generator
Stihl HT101 Polesaw

Olympic Box Trailer

Ford Courier Dual Cab 4x4 Utility
Stihl MS-361 Chainsaw

Husqvarna 365 Chainsaw

Advance Power 3.75 KVA Generator
Dunlite 3KVA Generator

Honda EU10i 1KVA Generator

GMC 750W Generator

Kohler Power King 11 KVA Generator
Stihl HT101 Polesaw

Olympic Box Trailer

Ford Courier Dual Cab 4x4 Utility
Stihl MS-361 Chainsaw

Husqgvarna 365 Chainsaw

Advance Power 3.75 KVA Generator
Dunlite 3KVA Generator

Honda EU10i 1KVA Generator

GMC 750W Generator

Transaction Description
Phone Charger

hrs/
2.0

1.0
7.0
1.0
4.0
2.0
1.0

3.0
3.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
6.0
50.0